
492058-2020 Page 1/4

II.1.6.

II.1.4.

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 492058-2020 - Výsledek
Spojené království/Velká Británie-Londýn: Ochranné oděvy proti chemickým a biologickým 
prostředkům
OJ S 202/2020 16/10/2020
Oznámení o výsledku zadávacího řízení
Dodávky

Právní základ:
směrnice 2014/24/EU

Oddíl I: Veřejný zadavatel

Název a adresa
Úřední název: Department of Health and Social Care
Poštovní adresa: 39 Victoria Street
Obec: London
Kód NUTS: UKI32 Westminster
PSČ: SW1H 0EU
Země: Spojené království
E-mail: procurement.operations@dhsc.gov.uk

:Internetové adresy
Hlavní adresa: https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-of-health-and-social-
care
Adresa profilu zadavatele: https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-of-health-
and-social-care

Druh veřejného zadavatele
Ministerstvo nebo jiný celostátní či federální orgán včetně jejich organizačních složek

Hlavní předmět činnosti
Zdravotnictví

Oddíl II: Předmět

Rozsah veřejné zakázky

Název
Supply of Personal Protective Equipment for Healthcare Workers for the Care of Patients with 
Suspected or Confirmed Novel Coronavirus (Covid-19)

Hlavní kód CPV
35113410 Ochranné oděvy proti chemickým a biologickým prostředkům

Druh zakázky
Dodávky

Stručný popis
The Department of Health and Social Care (the ‘Authority’) has awarded a contract to Crisp 
Websites Ltd TA Pestfix for the supply of supply of personal protective equipment (disposable 
aprons) to protect health and care workers for contracting the Covid-19 disease.

https://ted.europa.eu/cs/notice/-/detail/492058-2020
mailto:procurement.operations@dhsc.gov.uk?subject=TED
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-of-health-and-social-care
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-of-health-and-social-care
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-of-health-and-social-care
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-of-health-and-social-care


492058-2020 Page 2/4

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.

II.1.7.

Informace o částech
Zakázka je rozdělena na části: ne

Konečná hodnota veřejné zakázky
Hodnota bez DPH: 1 104 000,00 GBP

Popis

Místo plnění
Kód NUTS: UK United Kingdom

Popis zakázky
As per II.1.4).

Kritéria pro zadání zakázky
Cena

Informace o opcích
Opce: ne

Informace o financování z prostředků Evropské unie
Zakázka se vztahuje k projektu a/nebo programu financovanému z prostředků Evropské unie: 
ne

Další informace

Oddíl IV: Řízení

Popis

Druh řízení
Zadání zakázky bez předchozího uveřejnění výzvy k účasti v soutěži v Úředním věstníku 
Evropské unie v níže uvedených případech

Krajní naléhavost vzniklá v důsledku událostí, které veřejný zadavatel nemohl předvídat, a v 
souladu s přísnými podmínkami stanovenými v dané směrnici

Vysvětlení:
(IV.1.1.3 continued) There was immense demand for PPE, requiring the UK government to 
actively seek and create new supply chains rapidly to meet that demand. In these 
circumstances, a procurement following the usual timescales under the PCR 2015, including 
accelerated options, was impossible. PPE manufacturers and supply chains were under 
immediate and unprecedented global pressure to provide products. A delay in engaging with 
the market by running a usual procurement process ran the risk of failing to acquire the 
necessary stock of PPE equipment and presenting a significant risk to life. If DHSC had tried 
to run a usual procurement process, this would have been bound to fail as the usual timescale 
for negotiations during this period was a matter of hours. Had there been a delay in engaging 
with the market directly while such a process had been attempted, the consequent failure to 
acquire the necessary stocks of PPE equipment would have presented a significant risk to life. 
The Department for Health and Social Care (‘DHSC’) is satisfied the tests permitting use of the 
negotiated procedure without prior publication (Regulation 32(2)(c)) were met:
A. As far as is strictly necessary: PPE in mass volumes was identified as strictly necessary to 
meet anticipated demand on the NHS during the first wave of cases in the UK.



492058-2020 Page 3/4

V.2.5.

V.2.4.

V.2.3.

V.2.2.

V.2.1.

V.2.

IV.2.9.

IV.2.8.

IV.2.

IV.1.8.

IV.1.3.

B. There are genuine reasons for extreme urgency: DHSC are responding to Covid-19 
immediately because of public health risks presenting a genuine emergency.
C. The events that have led to the need for extreme urgency were unforeseeable: as the 
Commission itself confirmed: ‘The current coronavirus crisis presents an extreme and 
unforeseeable urgency — precisely for such a situation our European rules enable public 
buyers to buy within a matter of days, even hours, if necessary.’ (Commissioner Breton, 
Internal Market, 1 April 2020).
D. It was impossible to comply with the usual timescales in the PCR: due to the urgency of the 
situation there was no time to run an accelerated procurement under the open, restricted or 
competitive procedures with negotiation that would allow DHSC to secure delivery of products, 
particularly in light of the corresponding delays to timelines associated with securing supply of 
the PPE equipment in the unique market circumstances in which they were obtained.
E. The situation is not attributable to the contracting authority: DHSC has not caused or 
contributed to the coronavirus crisis, justifying the need for extreme urgency.

Informace o rámcové smlouvě nebo dynamickém nákupním systému

Informace o Dohodě o veřejných zakázkách (GPA)
Na zakázku se vztahuje Dohoda o veřejných zakázkách: ano

Administrativní informace

Informace o ukončení dynamického nákupního systému

Informace o ukončení výzvy k účasti v soutěži oznámené prostřednictvím předběžného 
oznámení

Oddíl V: Zadání zakázky

Zakázka/část je zadaná: ano

Zadání zakázky

Datum uzavření smlouvy
16/04/2020

Informace o nabídkách
Počet obdržených nabídek: 1
Zakázka byla zadána skupině hospodářských subjektů: ne

Název a adresa dodavatele, kterému byla zakázka zadána
Úřední název: Crisp Websites TA Pestfix
Poštovní adresa: Unit 1D Littlehampton Marina, Ferry Road
Obec: Littlehampton
Kód NUTS: UK United Kingdom
PSČ: BN17 5DS
Země: Spojené království
Dodavatelem je malý či střední podnik: ano

Údaje o hodnotě zakázky/části
Konečná hodnota zakázky/položky: 1 104 000,00 GBP

Informace o subdodávkách



492058-2020 Page 4/4

VI.5.

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

VI.3.

Oddíl VI: Doplňující informace

Další informace

Přezkumná řízení

Orgán příslušný k přezkumu
Úřední název: The High Court
Poštovní adresa: Strand
Obec: London
PSČ: WC2A 2LL
Země: Spojené království
Internetová adresa: https://www.gov.uk/courts-tribunals

Datum odeslání tohoto oznámení
12/10/2020

https://www.gov.uk/courts-tribunals

